

Г

Recordation Form Cov

United States Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office, Box Assignr Hon. Commissioner of Patents and Trademan Washington, D. C. 20231



ר

Please record the attached original documents of copy thereof.

Τ

<pre>1. Name of conveying parties: John Anthony HUTZ Stephen LASH</pre>	<pre>2. Name and address of receiving parties: Michelin Recherche et Technique S.A. Route Louis-Braille 10 et 12 CH-1763 Granges-Paccot SWITZERLAND individual(s) citizenship association general partnership limited partnership torporation in SWITZERLAND other Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? Yes No _X_</pre>				
<pre>4. Application number(s) or patent numbers: If this document is being filed together with a copy of the original assignment in response to assignment division Document ID No.:101437960 A: Application Nos. Docket No.: D50-0130 Serial No.: 29/127704</pre>	B: Patent Nos.: Additional numbers attached? NONE				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Alan A. Csontos Address: Michelin North America Intellectual Property Dept.	<ul> <li>6. Total number of applications and trademarks involved: one (1)</li> <li>7. Total fee (37 (CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00</li></ul>				
Post Office Box 2026	_X_ has been paid and charged to deposit account				
City:Greenville /State: South					
Carolina ZIP: 29602	8. Deposit Account No. 13-3085				
Do Not Use	This Space				
9. Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Robert R. Reed					
Name of Person Signing     Signature     Date       Total number of pages comprising cover sheet     4					

PATENT REEL: 011172 FRAME: 0803

JC883 U.S. P	<u>IN THE UNITED</u> Applicant: John A	08-21-2000	RK OFFICE	PATENT ADES
5 8 . 10	Filed: Herewith Title: TIRE TREAD Docket File No. D50-0 • JO	)130	Group Art Unit Examiner: - <u>August 200</u> nvikle, S.C.	
	orable Commissioner of Lington, D.C. 20231	Patents and Trac TRANSMITTAL	demarks J9/127	° <b>≡</b> 104
Desi	The following documer gn Application:	nts are being tra	ansmitted with t	his

- 1) New Application Transmittal
- 2) Specification and Drawings for Design Application
- 3) Filing Fee of \$310.00 from Deposit Account
- 4) Declaration and Power of Attorney
- 5) Assignment and Fee of \$40.00 from Deposit Account.
- 6) IDS and citations for Prior Art including PTO-1449.

из. 1878000 (акасия) **20000096** 133085 — 39. 21704 1. 50655. — 40. 00 (15 Respectfully submitted,

Robert R. Reed Reg. No.32,930

Cort Flint, P.A. Agents for Michelin P.O. Box 10827 Greenville, South Carolina 29603-0827 (864) 232-4261

CERTIFICATION UNDER 37 CFR 1.10

I hereby certify that the attached paper is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as "Express Mail Post Office to Addressee" with sufficient postage and addressed to the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Patent Application, Washington, D.C. 20231 on <u>AuguSt 10</u> 2000.

Mailing Label No.: EL449547521us

UNO-

Signature of person depositing the paper Denise STEVES

> PATENT REEL: 011172 FRAME: 0804

## ASSIGNMENTS

WHEREAS, <u>WE</u>, John Anthony HUTZ and Stephen LASH, have made a certain invention described in an application for letters patent, executed by <u>us</u> on the day indicated below, and entitled

## TIRE TREAD

NOW, for good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, <u>WE</u> hereby sell, assign and transfer unto MICHELIN RECHERCHE ET TECHNIQUE S.A., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Switzerland and having an office for the transaction of business at Route Louis-Braille 10 et 12, CH-1763, Granges-Paccot, SWITZERLAND, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said invention and application and any letters patent of the United States which may be issued thereon, together with all reissues of said letters patent, all divisions and continuations of said application, and all application and patent rights for said invention in foreign countries; and <u>WE</u> agree to execute all further papers and do all further acts appropriate fully to vest in MICHELIN RECHERCHE ET TECHNIQUE S.A. the rights herein conveyed.

First Inventor

)

)

John Anthony rz

Before me personally appeared the person above named, to me personally known, and acknowledged that he executed the foregoing instrument as his own free act and deed on this <u>946</u> day of

SS

\_\_\_\_\_ , 2000.

(SEAL)

Anaust

STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA)

COUNTY OF GREENVILLE

My Commission Expires August 1, 2007

PATENT REEL: 011172 FRAME: 0805

Second	Inventor	Stephen (	Lah	
		Stephen L	LASH C	

STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA) ) SS COUNTY OF GREENVILLE )

Before me personally appeared the person above named, to me personally known, and acknowledged that he executed the foregoing instrument as his own free act and deed on this  $\underline{CH}$  day of  $\underline{H}$  day of  $\underline{H}$  day of

Notary

(SEAL)

My Commission Expires August 1, 2007